
U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t C

ou
rt

Fo
r t

he
 N

or
th

er
n 

D
is

tri
ct

 o
f C

al
ifo

rn
ia

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

G:\CRBALL\2006\1793\orderanderson.wpd

U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t C

ou
rt

Fo
r t

he
 N

or
th

er
n 

D
is

tri
ct

 o
f C

al
ifo

rn
ia

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

IN RE INTERNATIONAL AIR
TRANSPORTATION SURCHARGE
ANTITRUST LITIGATION
                                                                     /

This document relates to: ALL ACTIONS
___________________________________/

No. M 06-01793 CRB

ORDER

MDL 1793

The Court is in receipt of a communication from class member Astrid Andersen.  The

Clerk is directed to forward a copy of the communication to class counsel.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: December 4, 2008
                                                            
CHARLES  R. BREYER
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE
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